## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schaerer Mayfield USA, Inc.		07/28/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schaerer Mayfield Neuromate AG
Street Address:	Mittelstrasse 26
City:	Nidau
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2560
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313079	NEUROMATE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 143665

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Oliff & Berridge, PLC Name: P.O. Box 320850 Address Line 1:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850 Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/
Date:	12/28/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0967

**EXHIBIT D** - Assignment

Assingment of a trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

Schaerer Mayfield USA, Inc., 4900 Charlemar Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227, USA does hereby assign the following trademark and the goodwill associated therewith to Schaerer Mayfield Neuromate AG, Mittelstrasse 26, CH-2560 Nidau:

	Trademark	USA	Description
1	NEUROMATE	Serial No: 76616101	Medical robotic surgical apparatus used for surgical procedures, namely, robotic arms, cutting instruments, and
		Filing Date: Oct 15, 2004	instrument holders

Schaerer Mayfield USA, Inc. does hereby authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officers and employees in charge to assign the aforementioned trademark to Schaerer Mayfield Neuromate AG.

Schaerer Date:	Mayfield USA, Inc.
By: \( \int_{\bar{2}} \)	l Ken Su
Name:	ohn Kerr Spencer President and CEO

The registered agent for the above mentioned trademark shall be:

Name: Tom J. BURGER EVANS, L.L.P.  LOOD, HERRON E EVANS, L.L.P.  Address: 2700 CAREW TOWER, 440 VINE  CINCINNIATI  OHIO 45202-2917	<b>STREET</b>



TRADEMARK REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 12/28/2009** 

Signature: \_\_